

PINK CHEERLEADING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 Grade 12 Student Scholarship Application

We are pleased to continue to offer an academic scholarship to an individual athlete who participates in the PINK Cheerleading Championships. This scholarship will be awarded to an individual in grade 12 who demonstrate outstanding leadership qualities and skills, has a history of excellent community service involvement, as well as a proven academic performance.

The following criteria must be met when applying for the above scholarship:

- Grade 12 students registered in a BC High School
- Participating in the PINK Cheerleading Championships held Dec 16th and 17th, 2023
- The applicant must provide the following:
 - 1. Two personal references one from a present school administrator or teacher and the other from an outside source. Please note, cheerleading coaches and/or gym owners can NOT be one of the two references.
 - 2. One page letter that explains how the scholarship will benefit and/or help them pursue their educational and post secondary plans.
 - 3. A copy of their grade 11 academic transcript and interim grade 12 grades

The purpose of this scholarship is to offset Post-Secondary tuition; thus no monies will be awarded until evidence is received of registration in a Post-Secondary program.

Email all documents to pinnaclescholarshipcommittee@gmail.com

Deadline for application is November 30th, 2023 at 8 p.m. all emails will be date stamped by the date and time they were received into the mailbox.

Late applicants will NOT be considered.

IMPORTANT: All scholarship applicants must be in attendance at the final awards ceremony at PINK Cheerleading Championships on Dec. 16th & 17th, 2023. **Failure to do so will result in the forfeit of the scholarship.**

The Scholarship winner must redeem their scholarship no later than January 31, 2025. If the scholarship has not been redeemed by the above-mentioned date, it will be considered lost or defaulted. It will be the responsibility of the athlete's coach to communicate this information directly to the athlete.

Process:

- 1. Interested Students must compile an application package including the necessary documents outlined above.
- 2. Application packages must be received by November 30th, 2023 by 8 p.m.
- 3. Application packages will be reviewed and evaluated by selection committee.
- 4. Decision will be announced at the final awards ceremony at the PINK Cheerleading Championships, held Dec 16th & 17th, 2023 at the Richmond Olympic Oval.